### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Na			lame	Execution Date
Kollin M. Tierling				01/30/2008
Danny A. Grant				02/08/2008
Daniel H. Gomez				01/30/2008
Munibe M. Bakircioglu	l			01/29/2008
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	IMMERSION	CORP	PORATION	
Street Address:	801 FOX LAN	NE		
City:	SAN JOSE			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	١		
Postal Code:	95131			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 11975		11975	225	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(408)287-8040Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(408) 292-5800Email:jarango@thelen.comCorrespondent Name:Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLPAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 640640Address Line 4:San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95164				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			034701-685	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Khaled Shami	
Total Attachments: 6 source=IMMR-0259 executed Assignment#page1.tif PATENT				

REEL: 020485 FRAME: 0175

source=IMMR-0259 executed Assignment#page2.tif source=IMMR-0259 executed Assignment#page3.tif source=IMMR-0259 executed Assignment#page4.tif source=IMMR-0259 executed Assignment#page5.tif source=IMMR-0259 executed Assignment#page6.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kollin M. Tierling, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 622 Costigan Circle, Milpitas, CA 95035, Danny A. Grant, a citizen of Canada, residing at 5961 de la roche #4, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2S 2C8, Daniel H. Gomez, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 32860 Falcon Drive, Fremont, CA 94555 and Munibe M. Bakircioglu, a citizen of Turkey, residing at 5023 Paseo Olivos, San Jose, CA 95130, have invented a "**Digital Envelope Modulator for Haptic Feedback Devices**" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on October 17, 2007, serial no. 11/975,225; and

WHEREAS, Immersion Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 801 Fox Lane, San Jose, CA 95131, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kollin M. Tierling, Danny A. Grant, Daniel H. Gomez and Munibe M. Bakircioglu, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Immersion Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and

Page 1 of 6

SV #327061 v1

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Immersion Corporation, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

SV #327061 v1

### [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

### Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Digital Envelope Modulator for Haptic Feedback Devices

Inventor: Kollin M. Tierling

WITNESS MY HAND at	<u>SAN</u>	109e.		, this
<u>30</u> (date)	day of <b>)</b>	(city, state)	, <u>2008</u> (year)	
Kollin M. Tierling	4	<u> </u>		
STATE OF CALIFORNI	A	) ) ss. )		
	day of , a Nota	ary Public, personall	y appeared Kollin N	efore me, 1. Tierling,
personally known to me ( whose name is/are subscr executed the same in his/ the instrument the person instrument.	or proved to n ibed to the with her/their autho	ne on the basis of sat thin instrument and a prized capacities, and	isfactory evidence) acknowledged to me I that by his/her/their	to be the person/s that he/she/they r signature/s on

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 3 of 6

SV #327061 v1

#### [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

# Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Digital Envelope Modulator for Haptic Feedback Devices

Inventor: Danny A. Grant

WITNESS MY HAND at	Martiel,	PQ.	_, this
day of	Fcb	<u>,</u>	
(date)	(month)	(year)	
Dank			
Danny A. Grant	$\mathcal{I}$		
$Q_{r} P Q \cdot I$	ſ	- Larth	
Witness Witness	Witne	ss	

#### [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

# Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Digital Envelope Modulator for Haptic Feedback **Devices**

Inventor: Daniel H. Gomez

WITNESS MY HAND at	Jose Calit		
E3074 day of	(city, state)	, 2008	
(date)	(month)	(year)	
Daniel H. Gorfiez			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF SANTA CL	<u>4la</u> )		
On this 30 day of.	Jonuary, Notary Public, personally a	2008, before me	2, Z,
personally known to me (or proved t whose name is/ <del>are subscribed to the</del> executed the same in his/ <del>her/their</del> au the instrument the person/s or the en instrument.	within instrument and ack thorized capacities, and th	nowledged to me that he, at by his/her/their signatu	/she/they ire/s on

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



· 1 Memer ines

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 5 of 6

SV #327061 v1

### [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

# Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Digital Envelope Modulator for Haptic Feedback **Devices**

Inventor: Munibe M. Bakircioglu

WITNESS MY HAN	Dat <u>Jan Jose</u>	· CA		, this
29th	day of	(city, state)	2008	
(date)	(month	$\mathbf{J}$	(year)	
Munibe M. Bakirciog	lu			
STATE OF CALIFO	rnia Ma CLARN	) ) ss. _)		
On this <u>29</u> <u>Names Usinal</u> personally known to whose name is/a <del>re</del> su executed the same in	<u>th</u> day of <u>Santur</u> a Notary Public ne (or proved to me on the bscribed to the within instr his/her/their authorized cap rson/s or the entity upon be	basis of satisfac ument and acknop pacities, and that	ctory evidence) to owledged to me t t by <del>his/</del> her/t <del>heir</del>	b be the person <del>/s.</del> that <b>he/</b> she/t <del>hey-</del> signature/s on

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



1 Coleman Tunces

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 6 of 6

SV #327061 v1